Court File No. CV-22-00684100-00CL

ONTARIO

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK

Applicant

and

2722959 ONTARIO LTD. and 2156775 ONTARIO LTD.

Respondent

SERVICE LIST
Last updated January 23, 2023

RECONSTRUCT LLP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street

Suite 2305, P.O. Box 120
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3

Caitlin Fell LSO No. 60091H
cfell@reconllp.com
Tel: 416.613.8282

Joél Turgeon LSO No. 80984R
jturgeon@reconllp.com
Tel: 416.613.8181

Lawyers for the Proposed Receiver,
MNP LTD.

LO GRECO STILMAN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
201-14845 Yonge Street
Aurora, ON L4G 6H8

Joseph F. Lo Greco LSO No. 355570
jlogreco@lslaw.ca
Tel: 416.488.4110
Fax: 416.488.0216

Lawyer for the 2722959 Ontario Ltd.

MILLER THOMPSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3SI

Gavin H. Finlayson LSO No. 44126D
gfinlayson@millerthomson.com

KEYSER MASON BALL, LLP
3 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 900
Mississauga ON L4Z 2G5

Ted Laan LSO No. 18492Q
tlaan@kmblaw.com
Tel: 905.276.0400

RECON:00043815.1



mailto:cfell@reconllp.com
mailto:jturgeon@reconllp.com
mailto:jlogreco@lslaw.ca
mailto:gfinlayson@millerthomson.com
mailto:tlaan@kmblaw.com

Tel: 416.595.8619

Kaleigh Sonshine LSO No. 70105T
ksonshine@millerthomson.com
Tel: 416.595.8166

Lawyers for the Applicant,
Canadian Western Back

Lawyers for Eastgate Group Inc.,
and Rovinelli Holdings Ltd.

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Br.,

33 King Street West, 6th Floor
PO Box 627, Stn. A

Oshawa, ON L 1 H 8H5

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
3400-130 King Street West

Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1K6

Diane H. A. Winters
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Pat Confalone
pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca

Tel: 416.973 .3172
Fax: 416.973.0810

INTAKE CENTRE FOR INSOLVENCY
(Ontario Region)

Administrative Agreement Requests
Manager, Insolvency

Toronto Centre Tax Services Office,
Canada Revenue Agency

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

DODSON LESMARK DEVELOPMENTS
6660 Ordan Dir,
Mississauga, ON L5T 1J7

David Ball, Manager-Property
david.ball@dodsonlesmark.com

AFFLECK GREENE MCMURTRY LLP
365 Bay Street, Suite 200
Toronto, Canada M5H 2V1

David N. Vaillancourt
dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com

T/F: 416-360-8100

Lawyers for CJR Wholesale Grocers Ltd

MOORE PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION

57 Mill Street North, Suite 307
Brampton, ON L6X 1S9

Evan Moore
emore@moorelawyers.ca
Tel: 647.800.9780

Lawyer for Velox Staffing Solutions Inc.

RECON:00043815.1



mailto:ksonshine@millerthomson.com
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:david.ball@dodsonlesmark.com
mailto:dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com
mailto:emore@moorelawyers.ca

jlogreco@Islaw.ca; gfinlayson@millerthomson.com; ksonshine@millerthomson.com;
tlaan@kmblaw.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca;
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; cfell@reconllp.com;
Sheldon.title@mnp.ca; david.ball@dodsonlesmark.com; dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com;
emoore@pdclawyers.ca

RECON:00043815.1 -3-


mailto:jlogreco@lslaw.ca
mailto:gfinlayson@millerthomson.com
mailto:ksonshine@millerthomson.com
mailto:tlaan@kmblaw.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:cfell@reconllp.com
mailto:Sheldon.title@mnp.ca
mailto:david.ball@dodsonlesmark.com
mailto:dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com
mailto:emoore@pdclawyers.ca

